

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Mahesh Rajaram Dhage Vs Kiran Vilas Dhage

Issue summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of her defence, if any, for settlement of issues and to produce all documents in his possession or power, vide Order 8 Rule 1 and 1A of the Civil Procedure Code R/o- **04/12/2024**.

Date. 25.11.2024

Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Atpadi