

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 5 IN REG. CIVIL SUIT NO. 191/2024**  
**Mahesh Rajaram Dhage Vs Kiran Vilas Dhage**

Read application. Application is supported by affidavit. Perused document filed on record. Considering the nature of dispute, it is necessary to hear defendants before passing any order on this application for injunction. Hence, the following order:-

**ORDER**

1. Issue show cause notice to defendants as to why temporary injunction should not be granted against her returnable on or before **04/12/2024**.
2. E.P. and S.B. are allowed, if claimed.

Date : 25/11/2024  
Place : Atpadi

(R.B. Kulkarni)  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division  
Atpadi